RESOLUTION NO. 5-7% CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN LEGGLE SILE 1978.	ON THE 54h
DAY OF	
A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF MICHAEL V. THILL AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY PLANNI COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.	
WHEREAS, Michael V. Thill has served as a member Planning Commission since his appointment on March 15, 19	
WHEREAS, Michael V. Thill, for personal reasons necessary to resign his appointment; and	, has found it
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation service of Michael V. Thill to the Centerville Planning Commany contributions to the Community stemming from his ser Commission.	on for the faithful Commission and his
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE	E HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. Michael V. Thill is hereby extended appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf contributions to the community as a Member of said Commission	of its Citizens for
PASSED this 5th day of Jensey	, 1978.
VICTOR A. GREEN, MAYOR	
J. V. STONE, Deputy-Mayor NORA E, LAKE, Co	Jake punci Iwoman
James & Singer	R, Councilman
LEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman RUSSELL E. SWEET	Juni Inco J. TMAN, SR., Councilman
ATTEST:	1/1
Council of the City of Centerville,	NG, City Manager
The undersigned of the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the City of Chereby certifies a true and correspond to the Chereby	Clerk of the Council Centerville, Ohio, the foregoing to be ect copy of Resolution, passed by the City of Centerville,